

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
B-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 454**

1 On page 2 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 25, delete “purposes speci-  
2 fied in section 6” and insert “purpose specified in section 6 (2)”.

3 In line 37, delete the first “paid” and insert “a combination of paid or  
4 unpaid” and after the second “Paid” insert “and unpaid”.

5 In line 38, delete “paid”.

6 On page 3, line 1, delete the first “paid” and insert “a combination of paid  
7 or unpaid”.

8 In line 23, delete the colon.

9 Delete lines 24 through 29.

10 In line 30, before “employer” insert “the”.

11 In line 39, after “accrued” insert “paid”.

12 In line 42, after “accrued” insert “paid”.

13 On page 5, line 13, after the period insert “(1)”.

14 In line 14, delete “(1)” and insert “(a)”.

15 In line 17, delete “(2)” and insert “(b)”.

16 In line 21, delete “(3)” and insert “(c)”.

17 Delete line 22.

18 In line 23, delete “(5)” and insert “(d)”.

19 In line 26, delete “(6)” and insert “(e)”.

20 In line 28, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

21 In line 30, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.

22 In line 34, delete “(c)” and insert “(C)”.

1       After line 34, insert “(2) An employee may use paid sick time for a pur-  
2       pose specified in ORS 659A.272, notwithstanding ORS 659A.270 (1).”.

3       In line 43, delete “paid”.

4       On page 6, line 19, delete “(1) to (4)” and insert “(1)(a) to (c) or (2)”.

5

---